CH \$40.00 23348(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/01/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADER CORPORATION
Street Address:	405 The West Mall
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9C 5JI
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334803	TYLER'S COTTAGE RENTAL DIRECTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name:SUSAN ZABLOCKIAddress Line 1:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLPAddress Line 2:601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26447-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kendril_Trader Corp. -- 2L Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Kendril_Trader Corp. -- 2L Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Kendril_Trader Corp. -- 2L Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0478

900471383

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Collateral_Agent") in favor of TRADER CORPORATION., a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Canadian Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, effective as of October 18, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "**IP** Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5905/0777; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations) and has terminated all Commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademarks.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jennifer K. Anderso

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application/Registration No.
Trader Corporation	TYLER'S COTTAGE RENTAL	U.S.	2,334,803
	DIRECTORY & DESIGN		

RECORDED: 10/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0481